# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1412919098 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee; \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/09/2014 02:10 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Above space for Recorder's Use Only

## TPUSTEE'S DEED IN LIEU OF FORECLOSURE PURSUANT TO SECTION 735 ILCS 5/15 1401

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Elizebeth L. Robinson as Trustee of the Elizebeth L. Robinson Trust dated January 22, 1996 the GRANTOR(S) herein, for the consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do give, grant, because, sell, warrant, and convey unto Citimortgage, Inc., the GRANTEE, its successors and assigns, all of the following described property situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to-wit.

UNIT 310-510 AND PARKING UNIT P-34 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN THE FOREST PLACE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021302647, IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel Number: 15-12-429-062-1084;

15-12-429-062-1046

SEE EXHIBIT "B" FOR THE ESTOPPEL & MECHANIC'S LIEN AFFIDAVIT

Commonly Known As: 31

310 Lathrop Avenue Unit #510

Forest Park, IL 60130

Subject to conditions, restrictions and covenants of record; real estate taxes not yet due or payable; public, utility and other easements of record; existing building lines and restrictions and any encroachments, if any, upon the subject property from adjoining properties.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted and bargained property with the appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto the said GRANTEE, its successors and assigns forever. The said GRANTORS do covenant for themselves, their heirs, executors, and assigns, that at the signing of these presents, they are well seized of the above described property as a good and indefeasible estate in fee simple, and have good right to bargain and sell the same in the manner and form as

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		05/05/2014
	СООК	\$0.00
	ILLINOIS:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0.00
15-12-429-062-1084	4   2014030160032	26   H5M71W

1412919098 Page: 2 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

above written; and that the same are free and clear from all encumbrances whatsoever, and that they and their heirs, executors, and assigns will warrant and defend said property, with the appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto said GRANTEE, its successors and assigns, against all lawful claims and demands whatsoever. Said GRANTORS hereby release and waive all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois and any other State Law which may apply.

WITNESS the HAND and SEAL of 201	the GR	ANTORS on this 15 day of February
20 <u>1</u> ,		x Stire hett & Rohins missal)
		X Lipehetti Robinson (SEAL) Elizebeth L Robinson as Trustee of the Elizebeth L. Robinson Trust dated January 22, 1996
STATE OF ILLINOIS		
COUNTY OF Cook	SS.	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that,

#### Elizebeth L. Robinson

personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of Hamestead.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 15 day of February, 2014

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4-26-14

OFFICIAL SEAL
GOLDIE WILLIAMS ADI
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Apr 26, 2014

ADDRESS OF GRANTEE & SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: Citimortgage, Inc.

1000 Technology Dr O'Fallon, MO 63368

15-12-429-062-1084; 15-12-429-062-1046

1412919098 Page: 3 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO:

CODILIS & ASSOCIATES, P.C. Attorney Matthew M. Moses 15W030 North Frontage Road, Suite 100 Burr Ridge, IL 60527 (630) 794-5300 Our File No. 14-13-16274

Exempt under provision of Paragraph (35 ILCS 200 31-45).	, Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law
DATE AGENT	
Ox	
	40
	0/2
	2
	O <sub>Sc.</sub>
	Of County Clark's Office

1412919098 Page: 4 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated February 15, 2019	
Of A	Signature: Linghoth L. Rabinson
9	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before in By the said Elize beth 1 Robins This 15, day of February 2014 Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL GOLDIE WILLIAMS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 26, 2014
foreign corporation authorized to do business of partnership authorized to do business or acquire	nat the name of the grantee shown on the deed of its cither a natural person, an Illinois corporation of acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity ess or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
Date, 20	
S	Signature:Granter or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Ordinate of Agent
This, day of, 20 Notary Public	Co
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false pe guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first of offenses.	statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall fense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

12.

Dated Felicary

# **UNDEFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The granter or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signatu	ro: bling both & Kalienen
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before rie  By the said Elize between Robinson  This 15, day of telegraph 2014  Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL GOLDIE WILLIAMS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 26, 2014
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the nat assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold trecognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire State of Illinois.	natural person, an Illinois corporation or and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
Date	Sol I
	Granice of Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said James R. Irwin This 21, day of February 2014	James W. Irwin 411P
Notary Public Charlella God ensto	Co
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and offenses.	concerning the identity of a Grantee shall of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

THE SIGNATURES OF THE PARTIES EXECUTING THIS DOCUMENT ARE COPIES AND ARE NOT ORIGINAL SIGNATURES.

Camella Johnston
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Commissioned for St. Charles County
My Commission Expires: 11/24/2017
ID#13551284